

Ref: VGL/CS/2019/163

Date: 09<sup>th</sup> December, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL BSE Limited Phiroze JeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 532156

## Subject: Change in name of Share Transfer Agent from "Karvy Fintech Private Limited" to "KFIN Technologies Private Limited"

Dear Sir / Madam,

We have been informed by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ("RTA"), "Karvy Fintech Private Limited" that it has changed its name from "Karvy Fintech Private Limited" to "KFIN Technologies Private Limited."

Further, kindly note that all other details pertaining to RTA will remain unchanged. We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **KFIN Technologies Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

This is for your information and record

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Vaibhav Global Limited

n **Sushil Sharma Company Secretary** 

E-69, EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan, India | Tel.: 91-141-2771948/49, Fax : 91-141-2770510